


CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

6. The Respondent violated Section 34-81(a).(b)&(c) of the City Code.

7. The Respondent is a repeat violator.
ORDT®
L. A fine is hereby imposed on the Respondent as a repeat violator in the total amount

of $500.00 for the period of March 3, 2020 to July 1, 2020 when the violation was corrected.

2. If the Respondent fails to pay the fine due within ten (10) days, a certified copy of
this Order shall be recorded in the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida, and thereafter shall
constitute a lien against the subject property and upon any other real or personal property owned
by the Respondent.

ORDERED this 2nd day of July 2020.

CWM

CHAIRMAN, Venice Code
Enforcement Board

ATTEST:

Lepuly LIty Cierk

**SEAL**



